

ÊITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5536-5537 OF 2007

A.KARTIKEYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. VEDHACHALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the order of the Registrar dated  
9th May, 2011 has been complied with. The deposit was  
made on 14.7.2011 and the statement of case was filed on  
28.7.2011.

The Registry to verify and proceed in the matter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master