

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5536-5537 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

A.KARTIKEYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. VEDHACHALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

Date: 21/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

From the file, it can be seen that the appellant has  
filed statement of case on 28.7.2011.

Service is complete on the respondents but they have  
not entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before  
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd