

T

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5536-5537 OF 2007

A.KARTIKEYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. VEDHACHALAM AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On the instruction received, which is taken on record, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to withdraw the appeal.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn, but with no order as to cost.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 01, 2011.  
ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5536-5537 OF 2007

A.KARTIKEYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. VEDHACHALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 01/12/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of signed order, the appeals are  
dismissed as withdrawn, but with no order as to cost.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)